

IPhO 2024 - Commitment Form

As a proud IPhO 2024 Student, ☐ I certify that I am aware of the rules of IPhO contest, in particular that all devices with communication function (cellphones, connected watches, etc.) have to be deposited with the organizer until the completion of experimental and theoretical examinations. ☐ I commit myself to work on the examinations with full integrity, not to cheat or attempt to during the examinations, and not to get in touch with any external contact during or before the examinations. ☐ I understand that any case of cheating (or attempt) might lead to my disqualification from IPhO 2024 and that any case of cheating (or attempt) might lead to the elimination of my entire team. ☐ I respect the spirit and ideals stated in the IPhO Statutes. I cooperate with the IPhO 2024 organizer to maintain a friendly atmosphere throughout the IPhO 2024. I refrain from any political messages or actions. [Excerpt from the Section 2 of the IPhO Statutes] The competition is conducted in the friendly atmosphere designed to promote future collaborations and to encourage the formation of friendship in the scientific community. Therefore all possible political tensions between the participants should not be reflected in any activity during the competition. Any political activity directed against any individuals or countries is strictly prohibited. ☐ I commit myself to cooperate with the IPhO 2024 organizer for a safe execution of the event. Full Name: Date:

Signature: